

## **HAMREN**

## **ORDER**

Memo No. DJ/WKA/Estt/..439-442 Ref: Advertisement No.1,

H3

Dated: Hamren, the 29th August, 2023

Dated: Hamren, 30-03-2023.

In pursuance to the Interview (Written & Oral) for the appointment of the Posts of (I) Head Assistant -01 (One) (Unreserved Category), (II) Sheristadar -01 (One), (Civil Judge & Assistant Sessions Judge) Unreserved Category, and (III) U.D. Assistant- 01 (One) (Unreserved Category) in the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren, in the Scale pay of - a) Rs.30,000/- -to- Rs.1,10,000/-, plus G.P. Rs.13,900/- per month along with other allowances as admissible under the rules, b) in the Scale of Pay of Rs.30,000/- to Rs.87,500/- plus G.P. Rs.9100/- per month along with other admissible allowances and c) in the Scale of Pay of Rs.14,000/- to Rs.60,500/-plus G.P. Rs.8000/- per month along with other admissible allowances respectively, as per the Rules-2017, on being recommended by the Selection Board of the Establishment/Office of the District & Sessions Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren, the Select lists of the following candidates have been prepared on the basis of their merit and performance during the interview:

| SI./<br>Roll | Name & Address of the candidate                 | Gender               | Assistant-01 (L            | Present Place of Posting                               |
|--------------|---|----------------------|----------------------------|--|
| No.<br>01    | Shri Suraj Kumar<br>Doloi,<br>ST(H) Candidate.  | Male                 | Unreserved                 | O/o the DLSA, West Karbi Anglong,<br>Hamren            |
| _            |   |                      |                            |  |
|              | Shri Uddipak                                    | dar (Civil :<br>Male | Judge & Assista Unreserved | O/o the District & Sessions Judge Karbi Anglong, Diphu |
| 01           | Shri Uddipak<br>Kumar Gogoi.<br>(OBC candidate) | Male                 | Unreserved                 |  |

The Selected Candidates shall report the Office of the District & Sessions Judge, West Karbi Anglong, Hamren, on or before 15 days from the date of publication of this notification along with their testimonials for the formalities of their joining in terms of the advertisement.

Bable Strade )

District & Sestions Judge .

District & Sestions Judge .

Market Mayong, Hamren (ussam)

The Select Lists shall remain in force for 01 (one) year from the date of publication of the Select List.

On Judge #

DJ/WKA/2023 /440-442

(Bablu Sutradhar, AJS) District & Sessions Judge West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

mren (Assam)

Copy to

trict & s

1) System Assistant, i/c West Karbi Anglong to upload the Select List in the Official Website immediately.

2) Notice Board of the Office for information of all concerned and

3) Office file.

(Bablu Sutradhar, AJS) District & Sessions Judge West Karbi Anglong, Hamren.

District & Sessions Judge > 11: 31 Kar61 Angland, Hamren (Assan)

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*